504946010 06/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992757

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
UNICOMED PHARMA CO. LTD.		06/06/2018		
	UNICOHEALTH CO. LTD.			
Street Address: NO. 9 DONG	NO. 9 DONG CHENG YI STREET, ZHI CHENG AVE.			
Internal Address: GUANGZHC	GUANGZHOU DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT			
City: GUANGZHC	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG			
State/Country: CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code: 510730	510730			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 1503	33286			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
,)292-2910			
Correspondence will be sent to the using a fax number, if provided; if the				
	292-2920			
Email: wmorgan@patentco.com				
Correspondent Name: BRY				
	29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210			
Address Line 4: PON	ITIAC, MICHIGAN 48342			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1914.001US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. LEMANSKI			
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Lemanski/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018			
Total Attachments: 1				

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: Assignor declares, for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

UnicoMed Pharma Co. Ltd. 9th Floor, 3 Lanyue Rd., F. Building International Incubator, Guangzhou Science City Guangzhou 510663 China Nationality: CN ASSIGNEE:

UnicoHealth Co. Ltd. No. 9 Dong Cheng Yi Street, Zhi Cheng Ave Guangzhou Development District, Guangzhou Guangdong 510730 China State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in application no. 15/033,286. filed April 29, 2016, including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries in and to PCT/US2014/085010, filed August 22, 2014 and CN201310529896.8, filed November 1, 2013(the entire right, title and interest in each such applications are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above-referenced applications or any continuation, continuation-inpart, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and for reasonable compensation paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

UnicoMed Pharma Co. Ltd.

Authorized Represented:

Date:

Ym	Hory	
Name: Title:	YONGMIN President	ноч F
06	-06-2018	

Post Office Address: No. 9 Dong Cheng Yi Street, Zhi Cheng Ave Guangzhou Development District, Guangzhou Guangdong 510730 China

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Tao

Chima. Gurang sholl Whose full post office address is: Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Yong min. Hou</u> who is personally known or identified to me in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:	Guary show, 510663 Chima
On this	6th day of June 2018
	Yap led
	Subscribing Witness

RECORDED: 06/06/2018